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TBC CHURCH STAFF 

Bro. Ty Parten-Pastor 

Bro. Austin Mason-Youth Minister 

Bro. Josh Trimble-Minister of Music 

Mrs. Tammy Smith-Administrative Assistant/Youth/Financial Secretary 

Mrs. Becky Luker-Media/Music/Education Secretary 

Miss Valerie Hill-Children and Preschool Director 

Mrs. Lisa Williams-Food Services Director 

Phone: (334) 636-4409 / Fax: (334) 636-0303/thomasvillebaptist.org 

Email:tbc@thomasvillebaptist.org 

 

The Vision 

TBC Sunday Worship Schedule 

8:45 AM  BIBLE STUDY for all ages 

10:00 AM  MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE 

2025 Giving Credit 
In order to receive giving credit for 2025, you 
must have your offering turned into the church 
office no later than noon on Monday,                              
December 30th.   

Online Givers: 

To insure giving credit for online giving, it has 
to be done by Tuesday, December 22nd in      
order to be  processed for 2025  giving. 

 

SALT Christmas Outing 
Christmas in the Park 

Millry, Alabama 
December 11th 

Leaving TBC @ 3 pm 
Sign up in Sunday School. 

Preschool & Kid’s Choir Musicals 
Sunday, December 14th 

6:00 pm 
TBC Fellowship Center 

Bring your favorite finger food and stay for 
Fellowship after the programs.  

Celebration Choir Musical 
& Gifts for Jesus 

December 21st 
10:00 am 

TBC Sanctuary 

December 28th, 8:45 am 

Breakfast & Joint Sunday School 

TBC Fellowship Center 

The Salt And Light Ministry extends grateful 
thanks to all the Sunday School classes who 
contributed the requested food and drink 
items that offset the cost of our November 
cookout.  Many thanks to Anne Gibson for 
sharing her family camp with us.  By all  

accounts, it was a wonderful evening enjoying one         
another’s fellowship, singing, and heart-shared testimony 
by Chester Williams.  As always, the Lord blessed us with 
a great meal as well. 

Given to Date:  $5,152.67 

Church Goal:  $22,000. 
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Committee Election Results 
Nominating Committee 

Bethany Elam & Ken Hamilton 
Personnel Committee 

Steve Collins 
Stewardship Committee 

Sedera Sims 

New Deacons for 2026 
Brad Elam, MaƩ Drinkard                                     

& Braden Mims 

 

 

All THE LADIES OF THE CHURCH  
ARE CORDIALLY 

 INVITED TO ATTEND A  

Miscellaneous Bridal Shower 
Honoring 

Whitney Brasell White 
Bride of  

Jacob White 
Sunday, December 7, 2025 

 

1:00 PM to 2:00 PM 
 

Thomasville Baptist Church 
Thomasville, Alabama 

Registered at:  Lee’s Kloset,  The Gift Gallery                       

& The Knot.com 

RA’s & GA’s  

Wed., Dec. 10th 

6:00 pm 

Lottie Moon Christmas Luncheon 
December 5th, 11:30 am 
TBC Serving Room 

All ladies are invited. 

New Church Directory Pictures 
Sign up in the red brick area or call 

the office during the week. 

We will no longer be sending out Quarterly         
ContribuƟon Statements. You will only receive  
one at the end of the year, unless otherwise        
requested.   Per Stewardship CommiƩee 



 

 

 

December 1, 2025 

“And we know that in all things God works for 
the good of those who love him, who have been 
called according to His purpose.”  Romans 8:28 

 

Volume 49 
Number 12 

 
 

     It is officially December, which means we 
are in the Christmas season already! It is hard 

to believe Christmas is almost here! We think of 
Christmas as a festive time full of family and 

food, decorations and presents, and time off 
and relaxation. However, Christmas time is  
difficult for many people who will be missing 

loved ones as they gather. It just seems timely 
that as we enter the holidays we are beginning 

this series of sermons on the book of Job. 
Through this series we are going to be studying 
the life of this man who had plenty of reasons 

to ask God “Why?”, which is the title of the   
series. During this series we are also going to 

be hearing some testimonies from some of our 
church members who have had situations in 
their lives which have caused them to ask 

“Why?” If you are someone who struggles     
during the holidays, I surely believe that these 

Bible passages in Job and these testimonies 
will be of great help to you during this holiday 
season. So, you will not want to miss these   

upcoming Sunday services! I believe they are 
going to help us depend on God even more  

during this holiday season! 
Merry Christmas, 

Bro. Ty 

 

Sunday, December 21st 

Sunday School  8:45 am 

Breakfast with Bro. Ty during                       
Sunday School    (1st-6th grades)                                                             
Morning  Worship 10:00 am 

  Gifts for Jesus during the                        
Worship Service 

Wednesday, December 24th 

4-6 pm 

Communion with Bro. Ty 

December 25th 

Office Closed 

Wednesday, December 17th, 24th               
& 31st 

No Evening Services 
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The Giving of God’s People 
For the Month of November 

Sunday,  November 2 

Budget Receipts              $21,985.26 

Special Missions                     100.00 

Capital Projects                                                                    45.00 

Designated Receipts                                          3,053.00  

TOTAL               $25,183.26 

Sunday,  November 9 

Budget Receipts                             $13,367.52      

Special Missions                     200.00 

Capital Projects            -0- 

Designated Receipts                                   354.00   

TOTAL               $13,921.52 

Sunday,  November 16 

Budget Receipts                                                                $10,926.19 

Special Missions                                                                      200.00 

Capital Projects                           -0-    

Designated Receipts                                                                880.00        

TOTAL                                                                           $12,006.19 

Sunday,  November 23 

Budget Receipts                $8,152.96 

Special Missions                                                                   2,555.00 

Capital Projects                                                                        -0- 

Designated Receipts                                                                540.00  

TOTAL                                                                         $11,247.96 

Sunday,  November 30 

Budget Receipts                $6,809.47 

Special Missions                                                                      185.00 

Capital Projects                                                                        -0- 

Designated Receipts                                                                      -0-  

TOTAL                                                                           $6,994.47 

Budget Receipts for November  

Total Budget Receipts                               $61,241.40 

Budget Needs                    87,595.00 

Budget Deficit                26,353.60 

Other Receipts for November 
Special Missions                                                        $3,240.00 
Capital Projects                                             45.00 

Designated Receipts                        4,827.00 

TOTAL               $69,353.40 

  

December Food Pantry   

The Fisher’s of Men Class 

(The grocery tub will be in your                                               
Sunday School Room.)                                                                                                         

DonaƟons can be made through the church. 

Gifts have been received in memory: 

Flower Fund:  Herron DeLoach  
Operation Christmas Child:  Russell 

Stephens   

Congratulations to Clint & Dana Thompson 

on the birth of their granddaughter, Aubrey 

Brooke Thompson. Aubrey Brooke was 

born November 10, 2025 weighing 6 lbs. 

and 11 oz. 

Sunday School Attendance 

11/2 

18 

23 

20 

139 

200 

Preschool 

Children 

Youth 

Adults 

Total 

11/9  

20 

33 

20 

131 

204 

11/16 

 20 

26 

20 

126 

192 

11/23 

24 

31 

19 

135 

209 

11/30 

13 

24 

19 

118 

174 

Memorial 

Gifts 


